DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

.

2015-855304

Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00

Pgs=3

01/06/2015 03:04 PM

TICOR TITLE - RENO (TSG)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-24-711-0006

DATED:

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

When Recorded Return to: Allied 1000 Caughlin Crossing, Suite 30 Reno, NV 89519

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, TOP DAWG BASKETBALL ENTERPRISES, LLC, A California limited liability company, was/were the original Trustor (s); and NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE COMPANY, a Nevada corporation, was the original Trustee, and SHIELA HINGORANI, AS TRUSTEE OF THE KPE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, was/were the original Beneficiary (ies) under that certain Deed of Trust dated December 12, 2013, and recorded on December 20, 2013, as Document No. 0835816, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, and

WHEREAS, SHIELA HINGORANI, AS TRUSTEE OF THE KPE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, the undersigned is/are the present Beneficiary (ies) under said Deed of Trust.

WHEREAS, the undersigned desire to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of said original Trustee thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes ALLIED 1031 EXCHANGE, a Nevada Corporation, dba Allied Foreclosure Services, whose address is 1000 Caughlin Crossing, Suite 30, Reno, NV 89519, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

AND, ALLIED 1031 EXCHANGE, a Nevada Corporation, dba Allied Foreclosure Services, hereby ACCEPTS the appointment as TRUSTEE under said Deed of Trust pursuant to the Request of said Owners and Holders, and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust.

NEW SUBSTITUTED TRUSTEE
Allied 103,1 Exchange, a Nevada Corp
dba Allied Foreclosure Services

BY: Geneva Martinkus, Secretary

STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
by

NOTARY PUBLIC

BENEFICHARY: THE KPE REVOCABLE TR

BY: Shiela Hingorani, Trustee

STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Sele auto Ched

NATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATAT	**************************************							
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verdocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the trut								
personally appeared Shield Hing	The Word Notang Public, dere Insert Name and Title of the Officer OVANTAL Bame(s) of Signer(s)							
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in r/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),							
of th is tru	tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws e State of California that the foregoing paragraph ie and correct.							
WANDA WONG Commission # 2051318 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2017 Place Notary Seal Above	ature Asignature of Notary Public							
Though this section is optional, completing this infor	Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.							
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: SUNSTITUTE Document Date: 1-5-2015 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:								
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ □ Other: □	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —							

٨	ħ	$\overline{}$	т	۸	D	V	۸	\sim	V	٨	1	١١.	۸/۱	F		0	ħ/		ĸ	IT	·C	
ı١	J	L	, ,	м	ĸ	Υ.	н		ĸ	I١	ш	Jν	w	_	11	1	IW	┅	n	J		٠

<u>INDIVIDUAL</u>

STATE OF NEVADA)
) SS
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 6, 2015________
by Geneva Martinkus, as Secretary_______

NOTARY PUBLIC

DOROTHY J. JOHNSON

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 01-66333-2 - Expires December 19, 2016